

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE: C.C.No.540 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	24.02.2025	<p><b><u>TRR, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.2 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>This petition is filed seeking to dispense with filing of the certified copy of the order passed in W.P.No.16970 of 2024 dated 07.01.2025.</p> <p>This petition is allowed and filing of certified copy is dispensed with, for the present.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to file certified copy, during hearing of the contempt case.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>C.C.No.540 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>Issue notice to respondents.</p> <p>List the matter after four (04) weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR,J</u> KBN</p>	

--	--	--	--