

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.540 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
08.	23.12.2025	<p><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p>The 1st respondent – Panchayat Secretary, Ambapuram Gram Panchayat, is directed to produce the relevant documents pertaining to the property in Sy.No.96/2B, as to whether the property is belonged to the said Gram Panchayat or not.</p> <p>List the matter on 06.01.2026.</p> <p>Office is directed to place the Writ Petition bundle before this Court along with the present Contempt Case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>TRR, J</u></p> <p><i>KPV</i></p>	